
Kansas	COVID-19
Demographics

Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

People	Vaccinated Rates	per	1,000
Female
Male
Unknown/Not	Reported
Total

344.73
430.05

1,131,813
2,795

500,448
628,570

People	Vaccinated	by	Sex
(rate	per	1,000	population)

People	Vaccinated Rate	per	1,000
Younger	than	18
18	to	24
25	to	34
35	to	44
45	to	54
55	to	64
65	to	74
75	to	84
85+
Total

711.52
810.01
795.97
566.35
485.12
432.87
346.88
285.46
20.53

1,131,813
46,731
111,435
216,692
210,403
159,102
156,278
132,829
83,970
14,373

People	Vaccinated	by	Age	Group
(rate	per	1,000	population)

People	Vaccinated Rate	per	1,000
White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

814.80
229.73
345.32
110.77
214.45
317.56

132,881
52,874
72,624

847
32,067
3,884
38,327
798,309

People	Vaccinated	by	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

People	Vaccinated Rate	per	1,000
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Unknown	or	Missing
Hispanic	or	Latino

326.68

92,570
203,839
835,404

People	Vaccinated	by	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Not	Hispanic	or	Latino

Younger	than
18

18	to	24 25	to	34 35	to	44 45	to	54 55	to	64 65	to	74 75	to	84 85+
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