## **Kansas COVID-19**

## Demographics

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas Immunization Registry (KS WeblZ) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are available for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administered to that individual.

Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ

Return to Vaccine Overview

#### People Vaccinated by Sex (rate per 1,000 population)

	People Vaccinated	Rates per 1,000
Female	628,570	430.05
Male	500,448	344.73
Unknown/Not Reported	2,795	
Total	1.131.813	

# People Vaccinated by Age Group (rate per 1,000 population)

	People Vaccinated	Rate per 1,000
Younger than 18	14,373	20.53
18 to 24	83,970	285.46
25 to 34	132,829	346.88
35 to 44	156,278	432.87
45 to 54	159,102	485.12
55 to 64	210,403	566.35
65 to 74	216,692	795.97
75 to 84	111,435	810.01
85+	46,731	711.52
Total	1 131 813	

# People Vaccinated by Race (rate per 1,000 population)

	People Vaccinated	Rate per 1,000
White	798,309	317.56
Black or African American	38,327	214.45
American Indian or Alaskan Native	3,884	110.77
Asian	32,067	345.32
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	847	229.73
Two or more races	72,624	814.80
Other	52,874	
Not Reported/Missing	132,881	

## People Vaccinated by Ethnicity

### (rate per 1,000 population)

		People Vaccinated	Rate per 1,000
N	lot Hispanic or Latino	835,404	326.68
U	Inknown or Missing	203,839	
Н	lispanic or Latino	92 570	



